TRANSMISSION
2.5” UNIVERSAL TRUNNION
MacLean TM
P O W E R  S Y S T E M S
OVERVIEW
The Transmission Universal Trunnion™ expands the MPS Polymer Line Post portfolio with a
standardized, versatile conductor attachment solution. Designed to simplify installation while
maintaining the mechanical strength and electrical performance utilities expect. It supports

•	 Don’t see what you need? We’ve got more design options available! Please contact
transmission@macleanpower.com for assistance
CATALOG NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
SMART NUMBERING
The catalog number for an insulator is intended to identify the characteristics and critical performance criteria of the
insulator in an easy to understand format, ideally with consistency across the entire insulator product family.
H2 CORE ROD
H2 = 2.5”
H3 = 3.0”
H4 = 3.5”
90 TOWER EF
10 = Flat Base 12°
11= Flat Base 0°
1C = Fixed Flat
13 = Flat Base / 13 x 8
50 = 5” BC
90 = Gain 12°
91 = Gain 0°
92 = Gain 12° / 14”
92 = Spacing
9C = Fixed Gain 12°
10 LINE EF
10 = Drop Tongue
20 = Horizontal
20 = Trunnion
50 = 5” BC
60 = Vertical Trunnion
C0 = Extended Drop
C0 = Tongue*
U0 = Universal Trunnion™
066 RUBBER LENGTH
Linear Distance EF to EF
MMOLD/EXTRUDED
M= Standard
A = 2.5” Incremental
        Shed Spacing
B = 2.0” Incremental
        Shed Spacing
C = 1.6” Incremental
        Shed Spacing
X CORONA RING
TOWER
X = None
A = None
B = None
C = None
E = 12”
SS SHED PATTERN
SS = Standard
RS = Reverse*
025 SHED COUNT
Based on Contamination
Level
LINE
X = None
A = 6”
B = 12”
C = 17”
E = 12”
H2
CORE ROD
90
TOWER EF
10
LINE EF
066
RUBBER LENGTH
M
MOLDED/EXTRUDED
X
CORONA RING
SS
SHED PATTERN